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Press Release
On the Main Findings of the Survey on the Perception of Palestinian
Population Towards the Socioeconomic Conditions, February 2004

“The overall well-being of 43.0% of Palestinian households deteriorated in February
2004, and closure was an obstacle faced 47.9% of the Palestinian households during past
six months”

PCBS conducted the fifth round of the survey on the perception of the Palestinian people
about the socioeconomic conditions. Data collection took place during the period 8/2/2004-
20/2/2004 on a sample composed of 1,233 households, (849 in West Bank and 384 in Gaza
Strip).

Current Situation

43.0% of interviewed persons reported that the overall well-being of their households is worse
in February compared with a month ago (42.6% in the West Bank and 43.9% in Gaza Strip),
while 10.2% reported that it is better (9.9% in the West Bank and 10.5% in Gaza Strip).

2.6% of households reported that the ability of households members to move around is
significantly harder this week compared with a week ago (3.6% in the West Bank and 0.5% in
Gaza Strip), while 6.0% reported that it is significantly easier (9.1% in the West Bank and
0.0% in Gaza Strip).

Short-Term Expectations:

About 10.8% of the respondents expected that overall well being of households will be much
worse in a month time (13.1% in the West Bank and 6.2% in Gaza Strip), against 0.5%
expected that it will be much better (0.6% in the West Bank and 0.3% in Gaza Strip).

14.9% of interviewed persons expected that the ability of households members to move
around will be harder next month compared with interviewing week (18.9% in the West Bank
and 7.2% in Gaza Strip), while 18.1% expected that it will be easier.

7.5% of interviewed persons reported that they are very pessimistic to find a job next month,
while 0.4% were optimistic.

Mid-Term Expectations:

About 12.0% of the respondents expected that overall well-being of households will be much
worse in six months time (14.6% in the West Bank and 6.9% in Gaza Strip), against 1.5%
expected that life will be much better (0.9% in the West Bank and 2.8% in Gaza Strip).

5.0% of interviewed persons reported that the ability of household members to move around
will be significantly harder in six months time compared with interviewing week (6.9% in the
West Bank and 1.2% in Gaza Strip), while 1.5% reported that it is significantly easier.

Priorities of households:

Data reveal that 34.8% of the households reported the need for food as a first priority, 24.6%
the need for financial assistance, 18.2% the need for work, and 7.4% reported the need for
educational services, while 8.4% reported the need for health services as a first priority.



Priority Needs of Communities:
About 50.5% of households reported the need for work, and 23.2% reported the need for
facilities infrastructure, and 8.5% for health services.

Comparing the results of the current survey round with the large-scale fourth survey
conducted in January 2004, we could observe that at the short-term period and mid-term
period the percentage of optimistic people decreased with regard to overall well-being of
households, mobilioty, and possibility to meet the needs of the communities on the country
and unemployeed persons to find a job While the percentage of optimistic people increased
with regard to possibility to meet the needs of the households.
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in the Palestinian Territory (November 2003-February 2004)

2004 Ll 2004 AU ggils 2003 Jg osils 2003 A ¢y s
*February *January *December *November
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Bl DA | Ledl DE | ol Ba | Ledd D | ol BE | el D |l Ba | et D il
Aaalall gl paal) Al ) gguds el Aaddll ) geu ] Aaddll ) geu el
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 28.1 25.7 32.0 296 335 32.2 311 27.3 33 alall s sy ALl ) s
better life ot
Percentage of households who expect 20.0 18.1 229 21.8 26.1 25.3 23.2 21.3 S jal) Al Cpuanty AL ) A
better mobility (less mobility restrictions) ;
Jaxll
Percentage of unemployed persons who 13.8 13.0 46.0 48.0 419 35.8 391 29.3 Jae A i alagly s Cpllaeial Ay
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 57.2 544 56.4 547 62.2 60.1 552 52.8 3! lalgal Al culiling) dus
to meet household basic needs
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 47.4 42.8 50.8 47.3 425 38.9 50.6 46.4

to meet the community basic needs

S gl cilalgial Ayl il o

* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.
* Data Collection for December took place during 1/12-10/12/2003.

* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.

.2003/11/10-11/1 sl JYA A5 0 i 5 )50l ) Jaall 245 #
.2003/12/10-12/1 5 _jidll Ja Jf 0508 55500 sl Janll 2is *
.2004/1/26-1/3 5l DA (A iS5 5920 el Jaal) 245 #
.2004/2/20-2/8 5 5l JYA Lo 5 5al Jaall Jaall 25 #
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in West Bank (November 2003-February 2004)

2004 Ll 2004 G ggils 2003 Jf osils 2003 G oy
*February *January *December *November
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator B DA | el P | awd Dla | el Da | dmd Pa | Ledl Dla |l DA | el Pa i3
Aaddll e el LRI | PN el Aaddll e PR LRI | PN el
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 243 24.0 28.1 28.0 30.2 29.9 28.9 27.5 30 alad sl ey ALl ) A
better life Gy
Percentage of households who expect 20.6 21.8 257 252 27.2 28.4 245 229 1S jall Al€a) Cpuanty AN V) A
better mobility (less mobility restrictions) ’ ’
Jadl
Percentage of unemployed persons who 12.1 11.8 439 419 32.8 30.8 34.9 32.7 Jee dum ooy il Cpllaciall dousi
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 53.1 52.4 55.8 56.4 60.1 60.5 53.8 52.0 5] Cilalial Ay culilingl dus
to meet household basic needs
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 40.9 39.0 46.8 457 38.3 36.9 48.1 44.0

to meet the community basic needs

S ol lalgial Ayliy Cpuliliiall dons

* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.

* Data Collection for December took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.
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.2003/11/10-11/1 sl JDA A 0 55 )50 el Jaal) 345 #
.2004/12/10-12/1 5 sl da gl 050 55500 el Janll 25 *
.2004/1/26-1/3 s il a6 5ilS 550l el Jaall 345 *
:2004/2/20-2/8 5 jdll JYA Jalasi 5 50l el Jaall 285
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Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitude of Palestinians in Gaza Strip (November 2003-February 2004)

2004 Ll 2004 G ggils 2003 J4f osils 2003 A (o s
*February *January *December *November
(%) (%) (%) (%)
Indicator Gud DA | Let) Da | G Da | Ledd D | G D | el DA | Ll DA | el PDa e
Al ) geu el LXK PPN el Al ) geu PR Aadldll e el
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 358 29.1 38.3 33.0 39.7 36.6 35.3 26.9 3l Al g sl ety Al BRI
better life Candy
Percentage of households who expect 18.6 10.7 17.5 15.4 241 19.4 20.5 18.4 1S a4l Cpuanty Al V) s
better mobility (less mobility restrictions) ’ )
Jadl
Percentage of unemployed persons who 17.3 15.0 50.4 60.6 58.5 45.0 46.9 23.3 Jae A i alagly il cpllaeiall Ay
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 65.5 58.2 57.4 51.7 66.3 59.4 57.9 54.2 331 clalial Ayl bl G
to meet household basic needs
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 59.1 49.4 58.0 50.1 50.4 42.8 54.9 50.1

to meet the community basic needs

S ol ilalia) Ayliy il Ao

* Data Collection for November took place during 1/11-10/11/2003.

* Data Collection for December took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.
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.2003/11/10-11/1 sl JYA& A 0 i 5 )50l ol Jaad) 245 #
.2004/12/10-12/1 5_jidll Ja Jf 058 55500 sl Janll 2is *
.2004/1/26-1/3 5l YA A6 5 5ilS 59l el Jaal) 245 #
.2004/2/20-2/8 5 5l JYa Lo 5 53] sl Jaal 25 #
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Table 1: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households Today Compared with One Month Ago by Region (February 2004)

38 gl Ay ) daal dhautdl o) )
Attitude Gaza Strip | West Bank | Palestinian Territory sla)
% % %
A lot better today 1.1 0.9 1.0 S il 45l
Somewhat better today 9.4 9.0 9.2 Loas ) dadl a5l
About the same/ Unchanged 453 471 46.5 Sy Ty Al fe ol i Ly
Somewhat worse today 345 32.2 329 Loas (U 1 sud ol
A lot worse today 9.4 10.4 101 5 gl agl
Don’t know 0.3 0.4 0.3 Gely
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanal

(2004 Jalos) dilaial g Juiecal) B b giall b il Blia Jga Cuislanaddl) clalad) 2 Jga
Table 2: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future Compared with Today and Region, (February 2004)

Region and Time Period dgiajl B yidl) g Adbaial)
336 gl PPN Addautdl o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
. a3l P &) P sl DA
Attitude J’“‘:‘ iﬂ | et s J"‘:; i“l | S J":; i,a | el olady
o ) Next e ] Next N ] Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
A lot better from now 2.8 0.3 0.9 0.6 1.5 0.5 Y e S Judl () oS
Somewhat better from 33.0 28.8 234 234 26.6 252 | o loas ) el i
now ﬂ‘
About the same 28.2 375 28.5 31.1 28.4 33.2 A el i Ly S
/unchanged N e Sh i ey
Somewhat worse from 20.0 19.4 20.3 215 20.2 20.8 | foloan Tl oSt
now ol
A lot worse from now 6.9 6.2 14.6 13.1 12.0 10.8 S o S gl s
Don’t know 9.1 7.8 12.3 10.3 11.3 9.5 Gl Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ el

12
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Table 3: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future by Selected Characteristics (February 2004)

Time Period Aaiajl 3

JJ@.&J\ d)‘a'

Aaalal) diu) el s

Next Six :
Characteristics Months Next Month clead

%
i ud Sl i gud Sl
Worse Better Worse Better
% % % %

Age Group L) 4
15-24 31.9 29.6 32.7 26.8 24-15
25-44 32.0 30.3 30.9 275 44-25
45+ 325 23.0 31.7 216 +45
Refugee status s sl s
Registered refugee 33.3 294 32.9 26.8 Y
Non - Refugee 314 27.2 30.6 24.9 ¥ e
Education padacil
Less than Preparatory 36.9 228  36.0 22.0 g oo
Preparatory - secondary 29.7 31.9 20.5 28.0 s gl
Diploma and above 25.0 304 235 30.0 el ook

13
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Table 4: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Level of Disturbance Caused by
Restrictions on Mobility Imposed by Israeli Military Forces and Region, (February 2004)

Region and Time Period

dgia 3l B yidl) g Adbaial)

338 gld Al Ay Aiddhaddl) o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Level of - - - ) . i A
Disturbance sl Pla el Pla | sedd Ps el s osetll Pla | el Pla A A2
dpalall a3l all Apalall a3l Ll Aualall 430l (alddl
Past Six Past PastSix | p v | PastSix Past
Months Month Months o Months Month
% % % ° % %
A lot 36.7 31.0 53.5 411 47.9 37.7 |
A little 29.4 29.5 242 28.0 259 28.5 s
Not at all 334 39.0 16.0 24.8 21.8 29.5 o oy
Don’t know 0.5 0.5 6.3 6.1 4.4 43 Gl Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanal

Alaial) g dpcalall doad) ) pgedd g ialal) el DA b e ) L H dala cana Lddacddl) ) 4 s 5 Jgan

(2004 L)

Table 5: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Need of Medical Care for Households in

the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, (February 2004)

Region and Period dgiajl 5 yidl g ddlatal)
58 glab il Ay Adhaddl) oz )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
i el Dla
E:;d for medical el DA | el s | 7 o Sedll DA | el Dl | el Dla dub Al ) dalad
dpalall a3l (aldl L all dpalall a3l all
Past Six Past = ‘ Past Past Six Past
Months Month Past Six Month Months Month
% % Months % % %
%
Yes 76.7 75.4 68.6 66.4 71.3 69.4 ot
No 23.3 246 31.4 33.6 28.7 30.6 N
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saxal

14
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Table 6: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability for Household Member to Access
Necessary Medical Care in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, (February 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
58 glab il Ay Addaddl) oY)
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
Territory
Ability to access el s . o N T 5 RN B RN P e
medical care . oell Ja ool Da el s Tl el dabal) dle
L aldl Apalall 43l alll L L
= ‘ Past Past Six Past s ‘ el
Past Six Month Months Month Past Six Past
Months % % % Months Month
% % %
Impossible 0.6 0.4 0.9 1.1 0.8 0.9 Jya
Very difficult 6.5 6.1 10.3 11.0 9.0 9.3 4l 4 sy
Difficult 18.4 16.3 21.9 19.9 20.7 18.7 1 gramy
Few problems 256 29.6 226 20.5 237 236 | LAl ey 0a g S
No problem at all 48.9 475 440 47.2 457 47.3 Wia 4l o 2
Don’t know 0.0 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2 Gl y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanal

Alaial) g dpcalall doad) | pgedd g alad) gl DA Jandl L) 8 lad 40lSa) cain didandil) Hul) a5 17 Jga
(2004 kL)

Table 7: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability of Household Member to Reach
Work Place in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region (February 2004)

Region and Period dgia 3l B yidl) g Addaial)
58 gl Ay p daal Aihaddl) oz )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Ability to reach A D 2 D 3 D 2 D 3 D el
place of work ot 4l s i e | o st Jasll a3 il
dualall a3l aldl dualall 43l L Aualall 3l sl
Past Six Past PastSix | p | PastSix Past
Months Month Months o Months Month
% % % ? % %

Impossible 1.1 0.7 44 3.5 3.2 2.6 W
Very difficult 7.4 7.7 19.1 16.0 15.1 13.2 Lally 4 gy
Difficult 10.7 5.0 19.5 16.8 16.5 12.8 Ly gacs
Few problems 19.8 19.3 18.9 18.3 19.2 18.6 | JSladl (iany 22 g8 S
No problem at all 60.6 67.0 37.4 449 453 52.4 A 5l o5

Don’t know 0.4 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.4 el Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saxal

15
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Table 8: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability to Cultivate Land in the Past Month
and Past Six Months and Region (February 2004)

Region and Time Period dgiajl B yidl) g Addaial)
58 glab Al Ay Adhaddl) oz )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory o1 el i
Ability to el DA | el DR | el B | el D | el Pa | el s | A SR
cultivate land g Agliadl
dualall 43l sl dualall 43l sl Al 43l sl Tt
Past Six Past Past Six Past Past Six Past
Months Month Months Month Months Month
% % % % % %
Impossible 5.3 5.3 12.5 12.7 1.3 1.5 Jeat
Very difficult 15.8 13.6 10.6 8.8 11.5 9.6 Lally 4 gmacy
Difficult 13.2 13.6 6.7 8.8 7.8 9.6 L gracy
Few problems 234 23.0 19.6 16.3 20.3 17.4 JSLadl ey 2m g8 i€
No problem at all 39.8 419 43.0 46.3 42.4 455 Aie 51 o5
Don’t know 25 26 76 71 6.7 6.4 Gl Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saaal

Aibaial) can pualall & pand) aa 4 jlha £ san) 130 AN 5 AS ad) a8l S AdlS) Jsa Cuinhaaddl) cilalad) 19 Jgan
(2004 Llug)

Table 9: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability for Household Members to Move Around
this Week Compared to the Last Week by Region (February 2004)

Aty for household GeraSip | WestBank | Paiestinan Terrtor 50,
% % %
Significantly easier this week 0.0 9.1 6.0 g sl 13 i Juadl
Somewhat easier this week 4.0 14.5 1.0 & o) 138 Lo aa ) Juadl
About the same/ Unchanged 89.3 58.4 68.7 o) i Ly 8
Somewhat harder this week 5.3 10.5 8.8 & sl 138 o ) any el
Significantly harder this week 0.5 3.6 2.6 g o) 13 SIS Canial
Don’'t know 0.9 3.9 2.9 Casely
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saadd

16
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Table 10: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability of Household Members to Move Around
Next Month /Next Six Months and Region, (February 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
338 gl Ay p daal Aihaddl) oz )

The ability of Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

household members to | _sedll Ja | 2l el | jsedll YA | adll el | el YA | A0l el | gaiay g A< el Aty
move Lokl Znl Next Lol ddl Next Lol dil Next

Next Six Mcznth Next Six Mcznth Next Six M?)nth
Months % Months %0 Months %
% % %
Significantly easier next 0.8 0.0 1.8 1.7 1.5 11 S L
week
Somewhat easier next 17.8 10.7 18.8 20.1 18.5 17.0 Lo aa ) o
week
About the same/ 65.5 741 34.8 37.3 45.0 49.6 Yo o Gl Ly 5
Unchanged ) -
owid |k

Somewhat harder next 6.4 6.0 13.2 13.3 11.0 10.8 e any sl
week L
Significantly harder next 1.2 1.2 6.9 5.6 5.0 4.1 S
week

Don’t know 8.3 8.0 245 22.0 19.0 17.4 Gl Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saxl

Ailaia) s Aadlal L) ) ggdl g a8l ) JNA (Rl g) Jas o ) pean Liilsa) Jga Cppiadacdi) cilalad) 111 Jgaa

(2004 kL.2)

Table 11: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability to Find a Job During the Next Month
INext Six Months by Region, (February 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl B yidl g ddaial)
58 glab Al Ay Addaddl) s Y
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory " J ol
The Ability to find a job sl Pl | e e | e D o dyasdy &
. aNal) el | ey pal) ezl | e dlall el (Adulag)
Aol M‘_A‘ Next e ] Next e ] Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Very optimistic /very likely 0.0 0.0 08 0.5 0.5 0.4 (12> daing) fon Jiliia
Somewhat optimistic/likely 173 15.0 1.3 1.3 13.3 1261 gy Lo L) e
Neither.optimistic/nor 28 51 3.8 3.8 3.5 4.3 Laliia ¥ 5 Yiliie cuud
pessimistic
Somewhat 5.8 5.0 5.7 6.4 5.7 5.9 ) Loas ) il
pessimistic/unlikely (Ja
Very pessimistic /very 46 54 7.8 8.5 6.7 7.5 Jaina i) Ias piliie
unlikely (340
Don't know 69.5 69.5 70.6 69.5 70.3 69.3 Gl Y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saaa)

17
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Table 12: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Region and the Most Important Need
for Households (February 2004)

Most important need

58 glab FIRH PR Addaddl) oY)
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
% % Territory
%
iala) ialal ialall ialall Aalal ialal
Al BB REtk] S Al s

Second First

Second First

Second First

Al iy dalal

Need Need Need Need Need Need
Food 12.5 38.3 22.0 33.0 18.8 34.8 213
Clothes 215 0.8 10.7 0.4 14.2 0.6 ki
Education 9.7 5.9 11.4 8.2 10.8 7.4 el cilasa
Employment 12.3 247 20.2 15.0 17.6 18.2 Jasll
Financial assistance 30.3 20.0 20.2 26.9 236 246 FRARER ST
Health 10.9 46 12.1 10.2 1.7 8.4 Laall cileral
Housing 2.0 49 27 43 25 45 (el 3ake)) (Sand
Entertainment activities 0.6 0.8 0.7 1.3 0.6 1.2 Led 5 Al
Other 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.2 0.3 Al
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanad

(2004 blus) dilaiall g Aslad) claanill dpaal JiSY) dalad) oo Addacddl) ) ajsi 113 Jgan
Table 13: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Most Important Need of
Locality and Region, (February 2004)

338 gl PPN Al o) )
The Most Important Needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian L) s clalad
% % Territory
%
Create jobs 57.1 47.2 50.5 Jee o Gla
Health Services 54 10.0 8.5 Lmaa cilara
Food assistances 5.5 7.5 6.8 132 e s
Education Services 24 43 3.7 Tpaddes cilend
Infrastructure Project 28.8 204 23.2 Al Al ek
No Need 0.5 6.9 4.8 Aala 2a g Y
Don’t know 0.3 3.7 25 el y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saaal
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Table 14: Distribution of Palestinians by Region and their Knowledge about Development

Projects Conducted in the Community by Donors (February 2004)

58 gl Al daa Addaddl) a3
Knowledge Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory )
% % %
Yes 15.0 1.7 12.8 ot
No 85.0 88.3 87.2 N
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanal

(2004 L) Adkaiall gy ohail gy biial) Jysai 8 3l 08 () A0 s Ciidadd cilalad) 115 Jgan
Table 15: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Satisfaction on the Development Projects
Conducted in the Community (February 2004)

538 glad Al Ay Aidaaddl) ol )
Stratification level Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory s A
% % %
Very satisfied 26.5 222 23.9 1S aal
Somewhat satisfied 49.9 45.7 47.3 cotll Lians ol
Somewhat unsatisfied 12.7 15.6 14.5 e any il
Very unsatisfied 10.9 13.5 12.5 | S Ll
Don’'t know 0.0 3.0 1.8 Gl
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ sanal
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Table 16: Distribution of Palestinians by the Most Important Infrastructure Needs in the
Community and Region, (February 2004)

58 glabd Al Ay Aidaaddl) ol )
The most important needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian ipaal JisY) dalad
% % Territory
%
Electricity 3.8 8.1 6.7 el
Roads 40.1 16.7 245 Rl
Sewage disposal 21.7 13.9 16.5 ol i pall S
Water supply 111 11.8 11.6 " RIARENREW]
Schools 44 6.9 6.1 el
Health clinics / hospitals 9.7 14.8 131 Lgaall 91yl 5 clalyall
No Need 8.1 18.9 15.3 dals aa g Y
Don’'t know 1.1 8.9 6.2 el y
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 £ saaal

20




